## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Young Hong Kwak	12/26/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hyundai Motor Company			
Street Address:	231 Yangjae-Dong, Seocho-Ku			
City:	Seoul			
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11966486

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415.442.1748

Email: jstillwell@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 El Camino Real, Suite 300

Address Line 2: 2 Palo Alto Square

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060944-5274

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas D. Kohler

Total Attachments: 1 source=assign#page1.tif

I \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 020302 FRAME: 0140

### SOLE

# ASSIGNMENT

dong,	Gunpo-si, Gyeong	ggi-da 435-70:	5. Republic of	izen of Republic of Korea Korea, is the inventor of ave executed an applicatio	the invention in SYSTE	M AND METHOD FOR			
× w	nich is executed on	□ eve	n date herewith	or (i)					
$\square$ w	nich is identified by	Morgan, Lewi	is & Bockius LL	P docket no.					
D w	which was filed on , Application No.								
(A and W	pplication number. HEREAS, <b>Hyun</b> d	ai Motor Con	tîled p <b>any</b> , 231 Yar	D. Kohler, of Morgan, Lev ) the filing date and appl ngjae-Dong, Seocho-Ku, So er the said invention and the	fication mumber of said app rout, Republic of Korea, .	dication when known.			
by thes my ent contine applies which such ap of the domest includi	eration, the receipt e presents do herel ire right, title and in ations thereof, and tions for industria may hereafter be f oplications and the United States, the ic laws of the cour- ng, without limitat	of which is here by sell, assign, to an therest in, to an tall Patents of I property prot- tiled for said in right to claim for thermational Courty in which ar ion, patents, uti	reby acknowled, transfer and set of under the said the United State ection, including vention in any corthe same the powention for the same the youth application to differ models, invited in the models, invited in the same the powention for the same the powential in the same than the same that the same than the same than the same than the same than the sa	sum of One Dollar (\$1.0) ged, I, the said ASSIGNOR over, unto the said ASSIGNOR invention, and the said Units which may be granted the g, without limitation, all acountry or countries foreign priority rights derived from the Protection of Industrial I on is filed, as may be applicentors' certificates and desixtensions, renewals and rei	tS, have sold, assigned, traverself, its successors, legal rated States application and ereon and all reissues and applications for patents, unto the United States, togsaid United States applications for any other intercable; and all forms of indigns which may be granted.	ensferred and set over, and epresentatives and assigns, all divisions, renewals and extensions thereof; and all tility models, and designs either with the right to file tion under the Patent Laws mational agreement or the lostrial property protection.			
project	antry or countries i	foreign to the Us as aforesaid,	Inited States, white san to issue the san	mmissioner of Patents and hose duty it is to issue pate to the said ASSIGNEE,	nts or other evidence or fo	orms of industrial property			
execute	AND 1 HEREB ed, and will not exe	Y covenant and onte, any agree	l agree that I ha ment in conflict	ave full right to convey the herewith.	e entire interest herein ass	igned, and that I have not			
executo	ntatives and assign all divisional, cor ASSIGNEE, its s	s, any facts kni tinting, reissu	nwn to us respe and foreign ap	ee that I will communice cting said invention, and te optications, make all rightfu s and assigns, to obtain an	stify in any legal proceedi il oaths, and generally do	ing, sign all lawful papers, everything possible to aid			
	IN TESTIMONY W	/HEREOF, I berei		nd seal the day and year set oppo	, <u>,</u>				
Date	Decem	ber 21	, 2007	Kon <b>g Bejurig Seok</b> KONG, Byung Serik	6	L.S.			
State of	Gyeonggi-do	) ) SS.:		KONG, Byung Senk					
County (	of Republic of Kor								
	7%	0.00	ver 4						
acknowl person(s	(in, persona edged to me that be/s ), or the entity apon be	he/they executed	the same in his/hi	sfectory evidence to be the perso cr/their authorized capacity(tes), couled the instrument.	, Norary Public, personally apports) whose name(s) is subscrib, and that by bis/her/their sign	peared			
	WITNESS my ha	nd and official s	eal						
				****					

**PATENT RECORDED: 12/28/2007** REEL: 020302 FRAME: 0141